



April 3, 2019

BSE Limited Corporate Relation Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunga Building Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u> Stock code: 500378

SUB. : Notice of Closure of Trading Window

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> Stock code: JINDALSAW

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the Clause 3.2.1 of Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the Designated Employees may deal in the Shares and Securities of the Company on any working day during the trading hours as prescribed by the stock exchanges and this shall be called the 'Trading Window' except during when the Trading Window is closed. The Trading Window close period will commence with immediate effect till 48 hours after the declaration of financial results for the quarter/year ended 31 March 2019.

This is for your information and record please,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Jindal Saw Limited, AM Sunil K. Jain NEWDE **Company Secretary** FCS- 3056

Corporate Office : Jindal Centre, 12 Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110066 • Phone: +91 (11) 26188360 - 74, 26188345 Fax: +91 (11) 26170691 Regd. Office : A-1, UPSIDC, Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.) - 281403 • Website: www.jindalsaw.com